











## COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS -**CEMIG**

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

## MARKET NOTICE

Reply to B3 Inquiry Letter 1003/2019-SLS, of November 11, 2019

## Inquiry by B3

Cia. Energética de Minas Gerais - CEMIG To Mr. Maurício Fernandes Leonardo Júnior Chief Investor Relations Officer

Subject: Request for information on news media report

Dear Sirs,

A report published by the newspaper Valor Econômico on November 11, 2019, under the headline "Cemig decides not to buy stake held by Light in Renova" states, among other matters, that Cemig has decided not to exercise its right of first refusal in the sale of the equity interest held by Light in Renova **Energia**, which is in the process of Judicial Recovery.

We request information/explanations on the item indicated, by November 12, 2019, including your confirmation of it or otherwise, and also any other information that is considered to be important.

## **Reply by CEMIG**

Dear Ms. Ana Lucia da Costa Pereira, Issuer Listing and Supervision Management Unit B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão

Cemig (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais) ('Cemig' or 'the Company'), in response to Official Inquiry Letter 1003/2019-SLS, of November 11, 2019, reports that in the Board Meeting held on November 8, 2019, no decision was made on immediate exercise of the right of first refusal, or of joint sale, in relation to the equity interest held by Light in Renova Energia.

Under the Stockholders' Agreement of Renova Energia, the period for this expires on November 13, 2019.

Cemig takes this opportunity to reiterate its commitment to transparency and best market practices in communication with the market, when applicable law and regulations so require.

Belo Horizonte, November 11, 2019.

Daniel Faria Costa Acting Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer